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P.S.C. Ky. 

cance ls P.s.c. Ky. No •......•••.••.• ; ..•..• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 
-------

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOt • 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
PHELPS, FREEBURN, J AMBOREE 

Au\:1 "' 'I "Qu 5 J lv v 

PI IRSUANT TO 807 KAi15.0 1 1, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~ (! . >t.u.L 
FOR~fiVII..:t COi~IM'"iSs7&f 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED . .. AU.GJJ.S!r_ •... J .~ ............ ~ ...... , 19. 5.... EFFECTIVE ..• .A1J.\.!V.$.T •. J ................. , 191.5 ..... . 

ISSUED BY ..• l'i~.~ .. ~:£~~hlL(}.~~- .. 9.9~-MJJ., .. J.~9.! ....... . . £ (Name of Utility) 

BY .••• rd.~.JL.~ ................. . 
A.]]\fiNISTRATIVE MANAGER 

--------------------------------------------------------------------~ 

C)l'q 



. 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

.. 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
For GOBLE ROBERTS, PHEJLPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOR 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. __ ~1 ________________ __ 

79 th Rev. SHEET NO . .;_· _.:_1 ______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____.__ ______ _ 
78 th Rev, SHEET NO. __ _,_1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

'" ~MISSlC 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. Aui.J j 1 i995 

PUR UANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

RATES: (FORMERLY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) BY: ~ (!. · 'Jf.uL 
Base Rate GCRR 

$3.7450 
FOR T PUBLIC SEfWICE CO'<>~M;SSION 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL ) - $2.821 1 + = 
ALL OVER 1 MCF - 2.6040 + 3-7450 = 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a s1.1rcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
no. TQ-89-1-46-000. 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 + $3.7450 = 

ALL OVER 1 MCF + 3-7450 = 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHElLPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $4.3971 + $3. 7450 = 

ALL OVER 1 MCF + 3-7450 = 
Ky. West Rate- $2.73 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate 

$6.5661 (I) 

6.3490 P/M (I) 

$7.2434 (I) 

6.2108 P/M (I) 

$8.1421 (I ) 

6.5120 P/M (I) 

DATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 1, 1995 DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1995 

-SSUED BY ~ ;£ &/o(J}1) TITLE AININISJ'RATIVE MANAGER 
W Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No . 93-400-G dated --=8:..L/....:...1 ,_/9"--5,_ _______ _ 

Kentucky ~ 

l\'q 
(j 



.. 

.. 

I 
P.s.c. Ky. No.--;·-······ ·· ··· · · ·. 

Cancels P . s.c. Ky. No ...... . ..... . ......... : 

i I I, 

; I • 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • 

OF 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL . ....:G=A=S __ _ 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

' I ~ ~ ' > ,(,. 

ISSUED .~~- - -~ -~ - --·····-···· ·· ···············• 1 ~!. ..... . 
' . kl• •\ ' ·' ! :. :~ ./ :, I 

MAY 1 . . . ..:05. '· . 
EFFECTIVE . •••..• •• ...•.. •••.• .....•.•••.•..• , . l ':Y •.•.•.•. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF 1\Ei lTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
'· t' 

ISSUED BY • ..f:'r}:;:{Qi1 •• :t..J:~.'r.hl! .. g~§ .. 9.9.W.MfX,;.JN9..• ....... . 

1~ (Name of Utility) ' 

', f•• ~ i-ilih· !~ BY •.• t!~f.~--~-~~~-· -······· ······ 
; q 1t 1t-.11 \ 1'' '. ''!1. ' .11~-tt I I '1 · ';.!..1..:!9-:tf\.t~ \ l!'i i'JfCft'l·· •; .,, \ ~ •1\1 1 'f.• -:' -~1!f'1H"J'I~l1 J•tt . 1

· • ·1 ·:' 

' ' ,· '} ; ; , '. ( ·. ' ' . ·,, A.Uv!I~~fSTRAq.'lVE !VlANAGEJi ' ' ' ~ I 
~\' I':~: / · ; ~··· • ········ ••••·•••••••·····································••••• 

. :· . ;_ 

r ·: ..... i ~ ••• 
.~. 

' ' !' 

,II I 

I ' I f[ (t ~.; .i I • I : I " 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

-
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY 

F GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOR or 
- Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

78th Rev. SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLING P. S .C. NO. 1 

77th Rev. SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed aboV:stJRsu Ni TO 
807 

Kt\R 
5

:0
11

. 
'"' ;: "1"1''\' ·· n 11' \)o..tlf tl.,, '.\ ;;J \_. } A 

BY: ._,.y.~ ·:t~~ _ (~.:~~~~;~,=----
RATES: (FORMERLY MI~ LITTLE GAS COMPANY) FORT~F 'EtlCSERViC~·~,J.,;i;i;).::lHX.l 

FIRST 

ALL OVER 

Base Rate 
1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)- $2.8211 

1 MCF 2.6040 
+ 

+ 

GCRR 
$3.6580 

3.6580 
= 
= 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
No. TQ-89-1-46-000. 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)- $3.4984 

ALLOVER 1 MCF 2.4658 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FmST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)- $4.3971 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 

Ky. West Rate- $3.19 P/Dth 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

$3.6580 

3.6580 

$3.6580 

3.6580 

= 

= 

= 

= 

of 

$6.4791 (R) 

6.2620 P/M (R 

(R) 

6.1238 P/M (R: 

$8.0551 (R) 

6.4250 P/M (R: 

DATE OF ISS=;z:A: • 
DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1995 

AJSSUED BY d . ~ 
• Name of ffiCeT 

TITLE All1INISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 93-400-F dated _..LJ5/c._1!...1./.J.9'.J..5 ___ ____ _ 

Kentucky 

~)l( 
t 



P.S.C. Ky. NO---··-······ ·· ····· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ..................... . 

RECEIVED 
RECEIVED 

~ 

APR 261995 
APR 2 6 1995 

P.S.C. 
RATES & RESEARCH DIV. f'UtiLIC SER v i \;t=. 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. COMMISSION 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 
~-

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 
PUBLIC SG'1VICE COMVlC\QION 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

APR 1 0 ··0 ' •­J (..,j(J 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ... ~ ... 1_9..t.- .. ....... .. ....... ... , 19 9.5. .... . APRIL 19, 95 EFFECTIVE . ............................ ....... , 19 ....... . 

ISSUED BY ..•. ~~~--~~~~--~~~ .. 9.9.~~.'...~~9 .~ ..... . 
j (. (Name of Uti lj}Y ) 

BY .. (/JA.~ .. Y.i.. .x;!.~~- · ·· · ······ 
AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

/ 
~------------------------------------------------------------11' 



' t:t:::: &14~ : : ~:. : 
1
4l.i!Q.C 4£$ .ih &q! I I iJ 4 t 3 ;ti UW I# h i! ij ) i4 ; , . . qAdi I lA iii AQAII 4 hhWW!4150& I 4 SA $ X "! 

'·· , ,: .. , .. ~""'l(tJ~)r}'>.' ·.· :· ··;,. ' . . .· .;,·.d;.·:: .. ·.\·: ... ·.,,~· .. ····.J .. •,.:··.,· .. :.:· .. ·::,.,·,:.' ... ,{: ... '\·· ... · · BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, -~1 r•t.~·: :: ~- :~rs~~~_1•\ \ ·i~!. : ' •, -: :< ,; ~ 'I~ v . 
i;:1 r bt m fof.. :fi :Hng Hate Schedules ·· ·. · . For GOBLE ROBERTS , Pm:LPS , FREEBURN, JAMBOR 
~*<',·,;·, '.}~r:·~ , · . . ../\·:·,~ · · i .. ---con1murli ty, ·Town or City 
: J { • .'' ~- •.'' • ' ' • ;·· ' . I ' ' 

-... e :·. 77th Rev. SHEET NO . 1 --'-------
, f ;,· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, !NC • CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 --=----=----
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

76tlJ. Rev. SHEET NO. 1 -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. 

· RATES: (FORMERLY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) 
\ '' i 

\ 

:FIRST 1 

ALL OVER 1 

Base Rate 

MCF (MINIMUM BILL) "!" $2.8211 

MCF 2.6040 

+ 

+ 

GCRR 

$4.0382 

4.0382 

= 

= 

e J Silrcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Vi~ginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
No. TQ-89-1-46-000 

RATES: ·: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

\ti~l''i·;; ,,~.<.;,,~~fii~ ;:' ... 1 . ;, MCF (Mil[JMffi1 BILL) ,.;. '; ; •. 3. 4984 . 

, . ALL OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL ) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 

2.4658 

4.3971 

2.7670 

= 
+ = 

4.Q382 
APR 19 'i995 

+ = 

·)Cy. West Rate- $3.19 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate - $3.5622 P/Mcf 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$6.8593 (I) 

6.6422 P/M (I) 

$7.5366 (I) 

6.5040 P/M (I) 

$8.4353 (I) 

6.8052 P/M ( I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 19, 1995 

TITLE AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

I 
of Kentucky 11'l 6'-, 

CJ 



• IR-·-Ee P.s..c. Ky. No ••••••• -~~~;~ ~VEn 
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No .••.•••• ~~ ~ 23 1995 

t-'0: .. :;- 1C ~t:iW ;._...._ 
1--------------------------------'--7c~OMMISSION 

' 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF ! ··; 
MELVIN, ~UPKY I'. I' ' >: . ';, 

} , 'r • I .\ , • 

: ' ,\ '·.: + ·,'',.' : :, ,,,<)';:::~d: 
Rates, Rules and Regulatiohs ' for ' Furnish:tng · · 

" 

NATURAL GAS 

~-

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
KENTUCKY 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMI ~SION 
vr 1\tN I U(.;K y 

EFFECTIVE 

M .. AR 1 5 1995 

cfj;JRSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:C 11 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY:_;,.~ t!.~ 
F()R '!" .. id .. ., , ... . ,.., n . .. 

MARCH 15, 95 ISSUED . ............ , 19 . .. . MARCH 15, o~ EFFECTIVE ...•••.••.. , 19 ~ t •• 

I S SUED BY ~}:~ .L]~'flj:Jlt }}i\~ • C.Of'tl? 41f.(, . J]JQ •• • 
(Name of Utility) 

BY .6..f'lf<,q_!.~~-. 
';;.:,J.:I :tt>J) 

. ·· · .. ., , .. AJJ1INISTRATIVE MANAGER 
,.. ......................... . ' ! 



i i : : : ; ;· 

• MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY,. INC . 
· f.i~. ;;-; ;:;- · ;-;r-Is s u i ng Co r po1~~L i o_n __ _ 

• . 

I 
BYPRO, . MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY. 

f (y ,- GoBI!.E' l:R6:8ERTS PHELPS .FREEBURN .JAMBOREE 
----·-CoiiunijilT I: ~ - . ·- Tnivii '--ii i- -('1 t y_ .J... __ 

P . S . C . . NO . 1 

I' 1 i ' l i ·: 76th' Re\1. 

C ANC I~LLI N(: P . 8 . C . NO. __ 1_ ________ ___ _ 

_75th 1!~~--SIIEET NO . __ .. :!_ _____ ~--

--·---·--·- -----·--

CL/\SSlFI Cf\TlON OF SJ;;HVICE 

. .... _. -·-- -- - .. ------ - ---·---:-------- PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .. ------------·--- ----.--:-cwmmcKY 

.. . .. _________________ _ ....___ . . - ---------- ---

APPLICABLE: .· ~ntire terri tory served. 
! : .; 

I , , i ! 

.. '. i . 
' ; 

P ii rf.FfimTtvE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial· use in areas listed abo~~A UANT T0807 KAR 5:011 . 
. SECTION 9 (1) 

RATES : (FORMERLY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) >· 
BY: , ~""' l?. ':h~ . 
FOR n .:·pua:."ic GERI.fiCECoMMissi6"N .. 

FIRST 

ALL OVER 

Base Rate 
1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 

1 MCF 2.6040 

GCRR 

+ $3.6122 = 

+ 3.6122 = 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per Me 
used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket No. · 
TQ-89-1 ... 46-000 . 

RATES : (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 

ALL OVER 

1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -

1 MCF 

RATES: (Fb!DIERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL -

ALL OVER 1 MCF 

3.4984 

2.4658 

4. 3971 

2.7670 

+ 3.6122 

+ 3.6122 

+ 3.6122 

+ 3.6122 

= 

= 

= 

= 

Ky. West Rat e - $3.1 9 PIDth Col umbia Gas Rate - $3.5622 P/Mcf 

$6.4333 (R) 

6.2162 P/M (R) 

$7.1106 (R) 

6.0780 P/M (R) 

$8.0093 (R) 

6.3792 P/M (R) 

IMTI~ OF I SSUE MARCH 15 , 1995 DATE. EFFECTIVE_ ~C!L15..t.._J1_22_ ____ _ 

'

S UEIJ BY ~.;U,.:tZ./_:sl::~ . . ''i· :i \ ;IUH~ i ,ji'ji~\! ;; ~i(J!J TlTLE• AIMINISTRATIVE ~AGEB_ ___ _ 
Nnrne of O.fflc e r .... ':· " ·' _:-: .. '.1 .•·:, ;· · · •""~ ' '' _.. ... · • · · ' ·"' 

: ;' . 

J r~ s u ru by a utho r ity of an Order of the Public Serv i c e Conmds si on oJ l<c nf. uc l<y 
i 11 r:: a s e No ; 9 3-400-E d a l e cl 3 I 1 5 I 9 5 

> l t I :. ~! ~ ' ' 1
', d d ~ -~ :· --'---'-~~~· ~ ·--:;-

' ; /· ~ :, iiili.i i~i,i ;l i '; 



·, 
.... ; ; ·-

: ' : . 

~ ' : cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ...........•.......•.. 

i. 

' ' 

HIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • 

'• 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 
·---------------------------------~~---------------------------------------------

nates, Hules and Regulations :for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

. ; ' 

.: ): 

_________ _ ___ _ B_YP ___ R_O~, _ME_L_VI_.N....:,~vlEE_K_S_BUR_Y_:_,_L_AN_· . --~-·~_EY---';~GG_· B_LE __ RO_UE---.~_Tf'~~:IGB>~=~U.~vC~SatR'l-VV+~.I~""E-\oC.Y.~~'~'~~M~MIAl~SS.;H1 
!O.,...:N""-:. _ 

OF KENTUCKY 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JA11BOREE 
EFFECTIVE 

. ---------- ------ - -----------

NOV 0 1 1994 

------- -- --------·------ ---------------'-------e~puctr!R~sumAH<~NtT-T .,.,TO""r1801"0n--7 '1TKA11:1'R,...5""':0...-1 "1.­
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

--- -----·-----------------------------:__:__ __________ ~B~Fb~~~#~H,;E.; ?§o;;;i;i~dl!,.,. r:-""-~.;.:~~""'I;.,..o_; .... : · --,~-, .... -._ ,""',~a.;Q-.,l""'o•'"'"· ! '--_ 

~ ,. 

Filed wJ.th PUBLIC SEI1VICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

NOVDffiER 1 , 94 ISSUED . ... . ... ......... .. .. - ... .......... .. ...... , 19 ....... .. NOVEr<IDER 1 EFFECTIVE ..... .. .............. 7 .............. , lgQ4 ..... 

------ ----- -------------------------------------------------------------

>' 

' . 
·' ; '· .; 

.. ; \· ,_,,., ... ,. .. 

I,, 

I ,) 

:· . 

.~ ·. 

..• · i 

·· : , 

. I 



BYPRO, MELVIN, HEEKSBURY, LANGLEY 
form for tiling Rate Schedules For GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS , J AI1ffi0REE, FR.Eli'.....BU 

Cornrnu n i t y , 'J'ovincJ r (j t y 

/­
~ 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

P.S.C. NO. 

75th Rev. 

CANCELLING 

1 

SHEET NO . 1 
&;r .I 

P.S .C . NO . 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

74th Rev . 1 SHEET NO . 

CLASSIFICATION Of SERVI CE 
PUBLIC ~FF:VICE COMMISSION 

OF I'ENnJbl(yE 
-----------------------------------------------------------------~Etr~IV~UNIT 

' tt 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 
NOV 0 1 1994 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic a.nd commercial use in areas l isted above. 

RATES: (I1IKE LITTLE GAS Cm1PANY) Base 
Rate GCRR 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINJPmM BILL) - $2.8211 + ~t4. 2897 = $7.1108 (I) 

ALL OVER 1 f1CF - 2.6040 + 4.2897 = 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates , a surcharge of $0.696 per Ncf 
used for Kentucky \Vest Virginia gas Company FERC Docket No. 
TQ-89-1-46-000 

RATES: (FORr1ERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - 3.4984 + 4.2897 

ALLOVER 1 !-1CF 

RATES: (FQ.ij1-1ERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MOF (r<!INll1UM BILL) 

ALLOVER 1 MCF 

Ky. West Rate- $3.19 P/Dth 

- 2.4658 + 4.2897 

4.3971 + 4.2897 

- 2.7670 + 4. 2897 

Columbia Gas Rate- $4.1391 P/Mcf 

= 

= 

= 

6. 8937 P/I"lcf (1 

$7.7881 (I) 

6. 7555 P/Hcf (J 

$8.6868 (I) 

7.0567 P/Mcf (J 

' SSUED BY 

0/\TI;; EffECTIVE NOVEI1BER 1,1994 

TITLE AJJ.'1INISTR.I\TIVE MANAGER 
• 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servibe Commission of 
in Case No. 93-400-D dated 11/1/94 _..:__ ________ _ 

• : '1 1: .: J · l i 

Kentu cky a5 
'' ~/· 

i ,,t • 
··V 


